
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
15 
70 
53 
54 
27 
26 
19 
2 

199 
22 
74 

765 
241 
60 
96 
4 

742 
47 
98 
12 

641 
144 
10 
59 

Name 
PJ Jacobsen 
Tyler Scott 
Darryn Binder 
Richie Escalante 
Alessandro Di Mario 
Dominic Doyle 
Kayla Yaakov 
Josh Herrin 
Danny Webb 
Blake Davis 
Gabriel Da Silva 
Peter Hickman 
Maximiliano Gerardo 
Carl Soltisz 
Gus Rodio 
Joshua Hayes 
Davey Todd 
Avery Dreher 
Aiden Sneed 
Alexander Enriquez 
Joseph LiMandri Jr 
Brenden Ketelsen 
Ella Dreher 
Jaret Nassaney 

Make 
DUC 
SUZ 
DUC 
SUZ 
DUC 
YAM 
DUC 
DUC 
SUZ 
YAM 
DUC 
TRI 
YAM 
SUZ 
SUZ 
YAM 
TRI 
MV 
YAM 
YAM 
YAM 
YAM 
MV 
YAM 

Best Tm 
1:49.359 
1:49.547 
1:49.942 
1:50.538 
1:51.441 
1:51.471 
1:51.614 
1:51.763 
1:51.856 
1:51.901 
1:51.922 
1:52.078 
1:52.262 
1:52.311 
1:52.554 
1:52.561 
1:52.978 
1:53.283 
1:53.311 
1:53.458 
1:53.581 
1:54.428 
1:54.719 
1:56.610 

In Lap 
7 
9 

10 
13 
13 
10 
7 
6 
8 

10 
8 
9 

14 
11 
11 
6 
5 

14 
8 
9 
5 
4 
8 

13 

Diff 

0.188 
0.583 
1.179 
2.082 
2.112 
2.255 
2.404 
2.497 
2.542 
2.563 
2.719 
2.903 
2.952 
3.195 
3.202 
3.619 
3.924 
3.952 
4.099 
4.222 
5.069 
5.360 
7.251 

Sponsor 
Rahal Ducati Moto with XPEL 
M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 
Celtic/Economy Lube + Tire/Warhorse 
M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 
Rahal Ducati Moto with Roller Die & Forming 
Liberty Yamaha Racing 
Rahal Ducati Moto with Droplight 
Rahal Ducati Moto with Desnuda Organic Tequila 
Team Classic Suzuki 
Strack Racing 
American Superbike Racing with Evolve GT 
PHR Performance Triumph 
Altus Motorsports 
Astro MAR Performance Hippo Suzuki 
Rodio Racing 
BPR Racing Yamaha 
PHR Performance Triumph 
MP13 Racing 
3D Motorsports 
3D Motorsports 
American Superbike Racing with Evolve GT 
BPR Racing Yamaha 
MP13 Racing 
Altus Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Bike #460, 909 - Wrong group 
Bike #199 - short cut 

Printed: 3/5/2026 3:22:25 PM 

Race Director 
Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica 
Signed ________________

2026 Daytona 200 

Supersport 

Qualifying 1 Group A 

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 14:32:00 

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles 

3/5/2026 14:30 


