



2026 Daytona 200

Sorted on best lap time

Supersport

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles

Qualifying 1 Group A

3/5/2026 14:30

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 14:32:00

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Best Tm	In Lap	Diff	Sponsor
1	15	PJ Jacobsen	DUC	1:49.359	7		Rahal Ducati Moto with XPEL
2	70	Tyler Scott	SUZ	1:49.547	9	0.188	M4 ECSTAR Suzuki
3	53	Darryn Binder	DUC	1:49.942	10	0.583	Celtic/Economy Lube + Tire/Warhorse
4	54	Richie Escalante	SUZ	1:50.538	13	1.179	M4 ECSTAR Suzuki
5	27	Alessandro Di Mario	DUC	1:51.441	13	2.082	Rahal Ducati Moto with Roller Die & Forming
6	26	Dominic Doyle	YAM	1:51.471	10	2.112	Liberty Yamaha Racing
7	19	Kayla Yaakov	DUC	1:51.614	7	2.255	Rahal Ducati Moto with Droplight
8	2	Josh Herrin	DUC	1:51.763	6	2.404	Rahal Ducati Moto with Desnuda Organic Tequila
9	199	Danny Webb	SUZ	1:51.856	8	2.497	Team Classic Suzuki
10	22	Blake Davis	YAM	1:51.901	10	2.542	Strack Racing
11	74	Gabriel Da Silva	DUC	1:51.922	8	2.563	American Superbike Racing with Evolve GT
12	765	Peter Hickman	TRI	1:52.078	9	2.719	PHR Performance Triumph
13	241	Maximiliano Gerardo	YAM	1:52.262	14	2.903	Altus Motorsports
14	60	Carl Soltisz	SUZ	1:52.311	11	2.952	Astro MAR Performance Hippo Suzuki
15	96	Gus Rodio	SUZ	1:52.554	11	3.195	Rodio Racing
16	4	Joshua Hayes	YAM	1:52.561	6	3.202	BPR Racing Yamaha
17	742	Davey Todd	TRI	1:52.978	5	3.619	PHR Performance Triumph
18	47	Avery Dreher	MV	1:53.283	14	3.924	MP13 Racing
19	98	Aiden Sneed	YAM	1:53.311	8	3.952	3D Motorsports
20	12	Alexander Enriquez	YAM	1:53.458	9	4.099	3D Motorsports
21	641	Joseph LiMandri Jr	YAM	1:53.581	5	4.222	American Superbike Racing with Evolve GT
22	144	Brenden Ketelsen	YAM	1:54.428	4	5.069	BPR Racing Yamaha
23	10	Ella Dreher	MV	1:54.719	8	5.360	MP13 Racing
24	59	Jaret Nassaney	YAM	1:56.610	13	7.251	Altus Motorsports

Announcements

Bike #460, 909 - Wrong group

Bike #199 - short cut

Race Director

Orbits

Rick Hobbs

Signed _____

